
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: P-17-015059 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  14-NOV-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

AFFECTS CUSTOMER SHIPMENTS WITHIN NORTH AMERICA ONLY - Distribution Center change from Mechanicsburg, PA to El Paso, TX 
 

 
Description of Changes  THERE IS NO CHANGE TO MANUFACTURING  LOCATION OR TO PARTS! Due to consolidation of Distribution Centers,  TE is moving the material from 

our Pennsylvania DC in Mechanicsburg, PA to our DC in El Paso, TX. The transition to El Paso will take place during the weekend of January 20th, 2018. All products you 

currently receive from our 
Mechanicsburg, PA location will be transitioned to the new Distribution Center by Monday, February 19th, 2018. In preparation of the February 20th go-live, TE will be 
shipping February 19th requirements on Friday February 16th. Your TE Customer Care Representative will contact you to review any special arrangements required for pick-up 
on Friday and to make any appropriate adjustments to your DUNS/Vendor Codes/Supplier Codes for the new DC. Current DC address: 1311 S. Market Street, Mechanicsburg, PA 
17055 Current DUNS Code: 781582481  New DC address: 32 Celerity  Wagon,  El Paso, TX 79906 New DUNS Code: 080037706  See attached Customer Notification letter. Other 
attachments: 

Customer Notification Letter 
 

 
Reason for Changes: Customer Request.Consolidation of 

distribution centers. Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

20-FEB-2018 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Part Number Discontinued per 

 
 
Customer 

 
 
Customer 

 
 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
 
Substitute 

 
 
Substitute Alias Description Of 

PCN 
1-1355833-1 NO 
1-1355876-1 NO 
1-1355877-1 NO 
1-1355880-1 NO 
1-1418507-2 NO 

Drawing Part Number Part Number Part Number(s) Difference 

 
1-1437709-5 

 
NO 

  "106017", "106017/106018", "106018", 
"106095", "106096", "93FG-14474-ABA", 
"93FG-14474-BBA" 

   

1-1564559-1 NO 
1-1670916-1 NO 
1-1670917-1 NO 
1-1670921-1 NO 
1-1703494-1 NO 
1-1703498-3 NO 
1-1703498-4 NO 
1-1718333-1 NO 
1-1718346-1 NO 
1-1718643-1 NO "EG9733-000", "AMP-1-1718643-1" 
1-1718645-1 NO 
1-1718806-1 NO 
1-1719393-1 NO 
1-1904022-1 NO "0 332 209 138" 
1-929080-5 NO 
1-962915-1 NO 
1-962915-2 NO "8202609392" 
1-963539-1 NO 
1-965261-1 NO 
1-967588-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Part Number Discontinued per 

 
Customer 

 
Customer 

 

Alias Part Number(s) 
Substitute 

 
Substitute Alias Description Of 

PCN 
Drawing Part Number Part Number Part Number(s) Difference 

1-967642-1 NO "1-0967642-1" 
1-968699-1 NO 
1-968853-3 NO 
1-968855-2 NO 
1-968855-3 NO 
1-968859-3 NO 
1-968882-1 NO 
1-968882-2 NO 
1241380-2 NO 
1241380-3 NO 
1241394-1 NO 
1241396-2 NO 
1241634-1 NO 
1355717-1 NO 
1393293-8 NO "VFMA-15F41-S01" 
1393436-4 NO "V23542C1028B300" 
1418758-1 NO 
1418760-1 NO 
1418760-3 NO "EF8315-000", "AMP-0-1418760-3" 
1418844-3 NO 
1418884-1 NO 
144969-1 NO 
1452015-2 NO 
1452203-1 NO 
1452299-1 NO 
1452303-1 NO 
1452348-1 NO 
1452388-2 NO 
1452408-1 NO 
1452409-1 NO 
1452416-1 NO 
1452421-1 NO 
1452668-2 NO "EG9741-000", "AMP-0-1452668-2" 
1544227-1 NO "P79101792751" 
1544228-1 NO "P79101792761" 
1544551-2 NO 
1544964-1 NO 
1563123-1 NO 
1563124-1 NO 
1563125-1 NO 
1564324-1 NO 
1564724-1 NO 
1670144-1 NO 
1670144-2 NO 
1670146-1 NO 
1670146-2 NO 
1670146-3 NO 
1703013-1 NO 
1703282-2 NO 
1718758-1 NO 
1718758-2 NO 
1718760-1 NO 
1718760-3 NO 
1718762-1 NO 
1801600-1 NO 
1823347-1 NO 
185636-1 NO 
2-1414939-2 NO "V23132A2001B200-EV-USBX" 
2-1419158-4 NO "V23542-G2623-A349" 
2-1670917-1 NO 
2-1703498-4 NO 
2-1703818-1 NO 
2-1718333-1 NO 
2-964286-1 NO 
2141114-3 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Part Number Discontinued per 

 
Customer 

 
Customer 

 

Alias Part Number(s) 
Substitute 

 
Substitute Alias Description Of 

PCN 
Drawing Part Number Part Number Part Number(s) Difference 

281934-2 NO "EG9734-000", "AMP-0-0281934-2" 

281934-4 NO 
"CM8392-000", "AMP-0-0281934-4", "820P- 
36529", "4004200208", "80.244.00" 

282079-2 NO 
282081-1 NO "820P-37344", "4004200228" 

282087-1 NO 
"EG9730-000", "AMP-0-0282087-1", "820P- 
36546", "4004200207" 

282088-1 NO 
282090-1 NO "41.126.00" 
282103-1 NO 
282105-1 NO "820P-36527" 
282106-1 NO 
282108-1 NO "41.137.00" 
282109-3 NO 
282110-1 NO 
282375-1 NO 
282729-1 NO 
284802-1 NO 
284844-1 NO 
3-1718346-1 NO 
7-1452665-3 NO 
7-1452668-3 NO 
7-967570-4 NO 
828906-2 NO 
828921-1 NO 
880810-1 NO "CM8393-000", "AMP-0-0880810-1" 
9-1393305-5 NO "VF4-65F11-S01" 
9-1419167-0 NO "V23542-G1504-A101" 
9-1718346-1 NO 
929053-1 NO 
929504-7 NO 
929505-2 NO 
929937-1 NO "60.350.00" 
929939-3 NO 
929967-1 NO "820A-37375" 

929974-1 NO 
"CB3853-000", "AMPS-0-0929974-1", "820A- 
36910" 

953264-2 NO 
953381-1 NO 
953697-1 NO 
962876-1 NO 
962930-1 NO 
962956-1 NO 
963294-1 NO 
963709-1 NO 
963764-1 NO 
967542-1 NO 
967542-2 NO 
967633-1 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Description Of 

Number per PCN Drawing Number 
Alias Part Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference 

1-1703498-3 NO 
1-1718333-1 NO 
1-1718645-1 NO 
1-1718806-1 NO 
1-962915-1 NO 
1-962915-2 NO "8202609392" 
1-965261-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Description Of 

Number per PCN Drawing Number 
Alias Part Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference 

1-967588-1 NO 
1-967642-1 NO "1-0967642-1" 
1-968853-3 NO 
1-968855-3 NO 
1241380-2 NO 
1241380-3 NO 
1241394-1 NO 
1241634-1 NO 
1355717-1 NO 
1393293-8 NO "VFMA-15F41-S01" 
1393436-4 NO "V23542C1028B300" 
1418758-1 NO 
1418760-1 NO 
1418884-1 NO 
144969-1 NO 
1452668-2 NO "EG9741-000", "AMP-0-1452668-2" 
1544227-1 NO "P79101792751" 
1564724-1 NO 
1703013-1 NO 
185636-1 NO 
2-1414939-2 NO "V23132A2001B200-EV-USBX" 
2-1703818-1 NO 
2-964286-1 NO 
281934-2 NO "EG9734-000", "AMP-0-0281934-2" 
 
281934-4

  
NO 

  "CM8392-000", "AMP-0-0281934-4", 
"820P-36529", "4004200208", 
"80.244.00" 

   

282079-2 NO 

282087-1 NO 
"EG9730-000", "AMP-0-0282087-1", 
"820P-36546", "4004200207" 

282088-1 NO 
282090-1 NO "41.126.00" 
282103-1 NO 
282105-1 NO "820P-36527" 
282106-1 NO 
282108-1 NO "41.137.00" 
282110-1 NO 
284844-1 NO 
7-967570-4 NO 
828906-2 NO 
828921-1 NO 
880810-1 NO "CM8393-000", "AMP-0-0880810-1" 
9-1393305-5 NO "VF4-65F11-S01" 
929504-7 NO 
929937-1 NO "60.350.00" 
929967-1 NO "820A-37375" 

929974-1 NO 
"CB3853-000", "AMPS-0-0929974-1", 
"820A-36910" 

962876-1 NO 
962930-1 NO 
963709-1 NO 
967542-2 NO 
967633-1 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Description Of 

Number per PCN Drawing Number 
Alias Part Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference 

1-1703498-3 NO 
1-1718333-1 NO 
1-1718645-1 NO 
1-1718806-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part Part Discontinued Customer Customer Part Substitute Part Substitute Alias Description Of 

Number per PCN Drawing Number 
Alias Part Number(s) Number Part Number(s) Difference 

1-962915-1 NO 
1-962915-2 NO "8202609392" 
1-965261-1 NO 
1-967588-1 NO 
1-967642-1 NO "1-0967642-1" 
1-968853-3 NO 
1-968855-3 NO 
1241380-2 NO 
1241380-3 NO 
1241394-1 NO 
1241634-1 NO 
1355717-1 NO 
1393293-8 NO "VFMA-15F41-S01" 
1393436-4 NO "V23542C1028B300" 
1418758-1 NO 
1418760-1 NO 
1418884-1 NO 
144969-1 NO 
1452668-2 NO "EG9741-000", "AMP-0-1452668-2" 
1544227-1 NO "P79101792751" 
1564724-1 NO 
1703013-1 NO 
185636-1 NO 
2-1414939-2 NO "V23132A2001B200-EV-USBX" 
2-1703818-1 NO 
2-964286-1 NO 
281934-2 NO "EG9734-000", "AMP-0-0281934-2" 
 
281934-4

  
NO 

  "CM8392-000", "AMP-0-0281934-4", 
"820P-36529", "4004200208", 
"80.244.00" 

   

282079-2 NO 

282087-1 NO 
"EG9730-000", "AMP-0-0282087-1", 
"820P-36546", "4004200207" 

282088-1 NO 
282090-1 NO "41.126.00" 
282103-1 NO 
282105-1 NO "820P-36527" 
282106-1 NO 
282108-1 NO "41.137.00" 
282110-1 NO 
284844-1 NO 
7-967570-4 NO 
828906-2 NO 
828921-1 NO 
880810-1 NO "CM8393-000", "AMP-0-0880810-1" 
9-1393305-5 NO "VF4-65F11-S01" 
929504-7 NO 
929937-1 NO "60.350.00" 
929967-1 NO "820A-37375" 

929974-1 NO 
"CB3853-000", "AMPS-0-0929974-1", 
"820A-36910" 

962876-1 NO 
962930-1 NO 
963709-1 NO 
967542-2 NO 
967633-1 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

 

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued per 

PCN 

 

Customer 
Drawing 

 

Customer 
Part Number

Alias Part Number(s) 
Substitute 

Part Number 

 

Substitute Alias
Part Number(s)

Description Of
Difference 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued per 

PCN 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer 

Part Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
Substitute 

Part Number 

 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

1-1355833-1 NO 
1-1355876-1 NO 
1-1355877-1 NO 
1-1355880-1 NO 
1-1418507-2 NO 

 
1-1437709-5

 
NO 

  "106017", "106017/106018", "106018", 
"106095", "106096", "93FG-14474-ABA", 
"93FG-14474-BBA" 

   

1-1564559-1 NO 
1-1670916-1 NO 
1-1670917-1 NO 
1-1670921-1 NO 
1-1703494-1 NO 
1-1703498-4 NO 
1-1718333-1 NO 
1-1718346-1 NO 
1-1718643-1 NO "EG9733-000", "AMP-1-1718643-1" 
1-1718806-1 NO 
1-1719393-1 NO 
1-1904022-1 NO "0 332 209 138" 
1-929080-5 NO 
1-963539-1 NO 
1-965261-1 NO 
1-968699-1 NO 
1-968853-3 NO 
1-968855-2 NO 
1-968855-3 NO 
1-968859-3 NO 
1-968882-1 NO 
1-968882-2 NO 
1241380-2 NO 
1241394-1 NO 
1241396-2 NO 
1355717-1 NO 
1393293-8 NO "VFMA-15F41-S01" 
1418760-3 NO "EF8315-000", "AMP-0-1418760-3" 
1418844-3 NO 
1418884-1 NO 
144969-1 NO 
1452015-2 NO 
1452203-1 NO 
1452299-1 NO 
1452303-1 NO 
1452348-1 NO 
1452388-2 NO 
1452408-1 NO 
1452409-1 NO 
1452416-1 NO 
1452421-1 NO 
1544227-1 NO "P79101792751" 
1544228-1 NO "P79101792761" 
1544551-2 NO 
1544964-1 NO 
1563123-1 NO 
1563124-1 NO 
1563125-1 NO 
1564324-1 NO 
1670144-1 NO 
1670144-2 NO 
1670146-1 NO 
1670146-2 NO 
1670146-3 NO 
1703013-1 NO 
1703282-2 NO 
1718758-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued per 

PCN 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer 

Part Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
Substitute 

Part Number 

 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

1718758-2 NO 
1718760-1 NO 
1718760-3 NO 
1718762-1 NO 
1801600-1 NO 
1823347-1 NO 
185636-1 NO 
2-1419158-4 NO "V23542-G2623-A349" 
2-1670917-1 NO 
2-1703498-4 NO 
2-1703818-1 NO 
2-1718333-1 NO 
2-964286-1 NO 
2141114-3 NO 
281934-2 NO "EG9734-000", "AMP-0-0281934-2" 

281934-4 NO 
"CM8392-000", "AMP-0-0281934-4", "820P- 
36529", "4004200208", "80.244.00" 

282079-2 NO 
282081-1 NO "820P-37344", "4004200228" 
282088-1 NO 
282090-1 NO "41.126.00" 
282105-1 NO "820P-36527" 
282106-1 NO 
282108-1 NO "41.137.00" 
282109-3 NO 
282110-1 NO 
282375-1 NO 
282729-1 NO 
284802-1 NO 
3-1718346-1 NO 
7-1452665-3 NO 
7-1452668-3 NO 
9-1419167-0 NO "V23542-G1504-A101" 
9-1718346-1 NO 
929053-1 NO 
929505-2 NO 
929939-3 NO 
929967-1 NO "820A-37375" 

929974-1 NO 
"CB3853-000", "AMPS-0-0929974-1", "820A- 
36910" 

953264-2 NO 
953381-1 NO 
953697-1 NO 
962930-1 NO 
962956-1 NO 
963294-1 NO 
967542-1 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued per 

PCN 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer 

Part Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
Substitute 

Part Number 

 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

1-1355833-1 NO 
1-1355876-1 NO 
1-1355877-1 NO 
1-1355880-1 NO 
1-1418507-2 NO 

 
1-1437709-5

 
NO 

  "106017", "106017/106018", "106018", 
"106095", "106096", "93FG-14474-ABA", 
"93FG-14474-BBA" 

   



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued per 

PCN 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer 

Part Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
Substitute 

Part Number 

 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

1-1564559-1 NO 
1-1670916-1 NO 
1-1670917-1 NO 
1-1670921-1 NO 
1-1703494-1 NO 
1-1703498-4 NO 
1-1718333-1 NO 
1-1718346-1 NO 
1-1718643-1 NO "EG9733-000", "AMP-1-1718643-1" 
1-1718806-1 NO 
1-1719393-1 NO 
1-1904022-1 NO "0 332 209 138" 
1-929080-5 NO 
1-963539-1 NO 
1-965261-1 NO 
1-968699-1 NO 
1-968853-3 NO 
1-968855-2 NO 
1-968855-3 NO 
1-968859-3 NO 
1-968882-1 NO 
1-968882-2 NO 
1241380-2 NO 
1241394-1 NO 
1241396-2 NO 
1355717-1 NO 
1393293-8 NO "VFMA-15F41-S01" 
1418760-3 NO "EF8315-000", "AMP-0-1418760-3" 
1418844-3 NO 
1418884-1 NO 
144969-1 NO 
1452015-2 NO 
1452203-1 NO 
1452299-1 NO 
1452303-1 NO 
1452348-1 NO 
1452388-2 NO 
1452408-1 NO 
1452409-1 NO 
1452416-1 NO 
1452421-1 NO 
1544227-1 NO "P79101792751" 
1544228-1 NO "P79101792761" 
1544551-2 NO 
1544964-1 NO 
1563123-1 NO 
1563124-1 NO 
1563125-1 NO 
1564324-1 NO 
1670144-1 NO 
1670144-2 NO 
1670146-1 NO 
1670146-2 NO 
1670146-3 NO 
1703013-1 NO 
1703282-2 NO 
1718758-1 NO 
1718758-2 NO 
1718760-1 NO 
1718760-3 NO 
1718762-1 NO 
1801600-1 NO 
1823347-1 NO 
185636-1 NO 
2-1419158-4 NO "V23542-G2623-A349" 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part 
Discontinued per 

PCN 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer 

Part Number 
Alias Part Number(s) 

 
Substitute 

Part Number 

 
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

2-1670917-1 NO 
2-1703498-4 NO 
2-1703818-1 NO 
2-1718333-1 NO 
2-964286-1 NO 
2141114-3 NO 
281934-2 NO "EG9734-000", "AMP-0-0281934-2" 

281934-4 NO 
"CM8392-000", "AMP-0-0281934-4", "820P- 
36529", "4004200208", "80.244.00" 

282079-2 NO 
282081-1 NO "820P-37344", "4004200228" 
282088-1 NO 
282090-1 NO "41.126.00" 
282105-1 NO "820P-36527" 
282106-1 NO 
282108-1 NO "41.137.00" 
282109-3 NO 
282110-1 NO 
282375-1 NO 
282729-1 NO 
284802-1 NO 
3-1718346-1 NO 
7-1452665-3 NO 
7-1452668-3 NO 
9-1419167-0 NO "V23542-G1504-A101" 
9-1718346-1 NO 
929053-1 NO 
929505-2 NO 
929939-3 NO 
929967-1 NO "820A-37375" 

929974-1 NO 
"CB3853-000", "AMPS-0-0929974-1", "820A- 
36910" 

953264-2 NO 
953381-1 NO 
953697-1 NO 
962930-1 NO 
962956-1 NO 
963294-1 NO 
963764-1 NO 
967542-1 NO 


